## Interiman Group

Consent					
to the Processing of Personal Data					

Surname:	 	 	
First name:	 	 	
Branch:	 	 	

By ticking the boxes below, the undersigned confirms they have received, read and understood the following documents:

- □ Interiman Group Privacy Policy and Data Protection Statement
- □ Appendix 1 List of foreign countries subcontracted by third-party service providers of subsidiaries of Interiman Group or Interiman Group Services SA.

By ticking the boxes below, the undersigned hereby **expressly** consents to the processing, storage or transmission of their personal data as follows:

□ I consent to the companies of the Interiman Group (including Interiman Group Services SA) recording, processing or transmitting my personal data, including sensitive data within the meaning of Art. 5 lit. c of the Federal Act on Data Protection of 25 September 2020 (FADP, RS. 235.1) that I have communicated to them in connection with my application, within other companies of Interiman Group or Interiman Group Services SA for the purpose of hiring services and/or placing staff or any other contractual relationship between me and one of the companies of Interiman Group.

I also consent to the storage, processing and disclosure of my personal data that I have provided as part of my application or any other contractual relationship – during the hiring process or placement process and after the end of this process – to third parties in Switzerland or in or outside the European Economic Area for the purposes of hiring services and/or placing staff. Such third parties include, but are not limited to, Interiman Group's client companies, employment consultants, service providers linked to Interiman Group or its companies that provide and operate the applications used (especially IT), as well as other companies involved in the processes necessary to provide the contractual services of Interiman Group companies (e.g. payment providers). These third parties may in turn subcontract my personal data in countries where there is no level of protection for personal data equivalent to Switzerland mentioned on the attached list (see Appendix 1), which may be updated. To this extent and irrespective of the existence of guarantees provided by the subcontractor within the meaning of Art. 16 para. 2 FADP, I expressly consent within the meaning of Art. 17 para. 1 lit. a FADP to my data being transmitted to countries listed in Appendix 1 where there is no adequate level of data protection. Where in connection with my application I have provided "sensitive personal data" as defined in Art. 5 lit. c FADP (e.g. a photograph showing ethnic origin, etc.), my consent also extends to these data.



□ I consent to Interiman Group companies sending a newsletter to the email address I have given them. In particular, this newsletter contains information about job vacancies that may be of interest to me.

Consents are independent of each other and are given expressly, freely and on an informed basis. The undersigned acknowledges that they may revoke their consent at any time without stating reasons and that they have the right to demand the erasure of their data at any time.

The undersigned acknowledges that they can unsubscribe from any newsletter by clicking on the link at the end of this newsletter.

They acknowledge that in the event of revocation of consent to the processing of personal data (with the exception of consent to receive newsletters by email), the services offered by Interiman Group companies (including Interiman Group Services SA) may no longer be provided and that such revocation terminates the underlying contractual relationship.

Read and approved on:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_